



Legislation Text

File #: 20-G-167, **Version:** 3

SANDBOX - CAPITAL FUNDING REQUEST

AMENDMENT #1

Moved by: Councillor, G. Harvey
Seconded by: Councillor, R. Thomson

That Section "E" of the General Committee Report dated October 19, 2020, be amended in paragraph 3 by deleting the amount of \$45,000 and replacing it with \$35,000.

CARRIED

Upon the question of the original motion moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward and seconded by Councillor, R. Thomson, the motion was **CARRIED AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT #1.**